2 x 22mm Tek Screw
éf? M8 S/S Nylock Nut

@;— M8 S/S Washer

RCO03 Master Clamp

M8 x 80mm S/S Bolt

RCO3 DETAIL
1:5

dj&—— 4 x 22mm Tek Screw

RC01.3 MKT Roof Clip

Neoprene Roof Washer

Combi Stud

RC01.3 WITH COMBI STUD DETAIL
1.5

4 | 5 | 6

ROOF FIXING & TRUSS INSTALL

H* M10 x 100mm S/S Coach Screw
2

,A=—4 x22mm Tek Screw
RCO01.3 MKT Roof Clip

RCO01.3 WITH COACH SCREW DETAIL '

D—i M12 Jack Stud

RCO01.3 WITH JACK STUD DETAIL

15

1.5

A=e— 4 x 22mm Tek Screw

Neoprene Roof Washer

Galv. Self Drilling Tek Screw

RCO01.3 MKT Roof Clip

Neoprene Roof Washer

PLATFORM DECK EDGE
WITH SIDE SCREEN

1

50

SIDE ELEVATION

TRUSS WELDMENT
DRILL 4x ® 14 HOLES TO SUIT

TRUSS EXTENSION WELDMENT

M12 x 90mm S/S BOLT —=+" "
2x M12 SIS WASHER
M12 S/S NYLOCK NUT

TRUSS EXTENSION DETAIL
1:20

1:25

100 MIN. 250 MAX.
(OVERHANG) 1500 MAX. SEE NOTE 1

REAR ELEVATION
1:25

Vicnkeytos

EVERYTHING BETTER

//DRAWN BY: KM N
MODELED BY: KM
CHECKED BY: BP/BD/LK
DATE DRAWN: | 10/04/2019
LAST SAVED: 11/04/2019
MATERIAL: SEE B.O.M.
FINISH: Mill
N\JTOLERANCES: | +0,-2.0;0.1°

/ 0800 658 637 - www.monkeytoe.co.nz

NOTE 1:
REFER TO PLATFORM SPEC. SHEET FOR TYPICAL
TRUSS SPACING. ADJUST TO SUIT ROOF PROFILE.
MAXIMUM SPACING MAY ONLY BE EXCEEDED

WITH PRIOR APPROVAL FROM MONKEYTOE.

TRUSS INSTALLATION

PLATFORM DECK EDGE

600 MAX. (OVERHANG)
300 MAX. WITH HANDRAILS

L (NO SIDE SCREEN) \

©'Py1 20M8xUO|N Ag pareubisap yeup Jaul0 Wasuod uanum Joud 1noym ‘1sloid Jo asodind Aue 1oy pasn aq Jou Jeys 3 “pi] aclAsxuol Jo Auadoid pue 1ybukdod sy si ubisap pareldosse pue Bumelp siyL

/ STANDARD PLATFORM INSTALL DETAILS N
MONKEYTOE GROUP LTD
DWG No: MP-ID-01 2004
AR ] SHEET 1 OF 5 A3
v — SCALE: 150 01

\._ DO NOT SCALE

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS

/




! | ’ | 3 | 4 | 5 |

DECK & BRACING INSTALL

CROSS BRACES AND LATERAL BRACES
A TO BE INSTALLED AT EVERY 2ND UPRIGHT.
ALL TRUSSES TO BE CROSS BRACED IN PAIRS.

MPO011.1* LEFT BRACING PLATE

25 x 3 ANGLE CROSS BRACE 4x 22mm TEK SCREW

TRIM AND POSITION TO SUIT
J} 22mm TEK SCREW EACH SIDE

MWO006 MKT WALKWAY CLIP
22mm TEK SCREW

B MPO011.2* RIGHT BRACING PLATE
4x 22mm TEK SCREW
PM16 HORIZONTAL BRACE
2x 22mm TEK SCREW EACH TRUSS MKT TRUSS
TRIM TO SUIT
(1) BRACING DETAIL (3) BRACING PLATE DETAIL
- 1:10 15
ws MP018* PERPENDICULAR JOINER MKT WALKWAY
C 4x 22mm TEK SCREW

MKT ROOF CLIP PM11 JOINER (400mm)

(1x TYP. 2x MAX.)

M8 x 25mm S/S BOLT
2x M8 S/S WASHER
M8 S/S NYLOCK NUT

PMO3 TRIM TO SUIT

WALKWAY INSTALLATION

(2) IN BETWEEN CLIP DETAIL (IF REQ'D) (4) WALKWAY JOIN DETAIL 1:50
1:20 1:15
P MPO011.1* LEFT BRACING PLATE MP011.2* RIGHT BRACING PLATE
W w T w - - 2 4x 22mm TEK SCREW EACH DECK 4x 22mm TEK SCREW EACH DECK
. , _ - 710 TYP. _,_ 710 TYP. : |
o 10 TYP. *‘L’ ‘ ‘

L
==Ly
W ]
T

y —s

1 —- T o ‘A
r"‘_fgi;/ - - //{’:"/ ' '
=3 SIDE ELEVATION BOTH BRACING PLATES

1:25

MWO006 MKT WALKWAY CLIP

ON CENTER TRUSSES AT
FRONT OF PLATFORM ONLY

REAR ELEVATION

1:25

©'Py1 20M8xUO|N Ag pareubisap yeup Jaul0 Wasuod uanum Joud 1noym ‘1sloid Jo asodind Aue 1oy pasn aq Jou Jeys 3 “pi] aclAsxuol Jo Auadoid pue 1ybukdod sy si ubisap pareldosse pue Bumelp siyL

22mm TEK SCREW. /DRAWNBY: | KM N 7~ STANDARD PLATFORM INSTALL DETAILS
MODELED BY: KM
WALKWAY CLIPS INSTALLED IN : - MONKEYTOE GROUP LTD
ALTERNATE DIRECTIONS WITH - CHECKEDBY: | BP/BDILK \/ M /0] N
. SHORT SIDES TOGETHER. \ IEAAlf z;#/\;/:/;: fl)ﬁggig J AN W W I W DWG No: - MP-1D-01 2004
MATERIAL: SEE B.OM. n ) - — | SHEET 2 OF 5 A3
(5) WALKWAY CLIP DETAIL FINISH: Mill EVERYTHING BETTER o — SCALE: 1:1 01
1:5 \TOLERANCESZ +O,-20,01° / 0800 658 637 _WWW.monkeytoelcoan \ DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS /




HRO008 Handrail Extrusion
HRO014* Handrail Joiner

HRO023* Walkway
End Stanchion

4x 25mm Tek Screw

WALKWAY END STANCHION

1:5

HR029* Walkway

Side Stanchion

M10 x 25mm S/S Bolt
M10 S/S Spring Nut
M10 S/S Washer

WALKWAY SIDE STANCHION
1.5

1420 TYP. (EVERY SECOND WALKWAY)

1420 MAX.

2x 25mm Tek Screw

HRO0O09 Kneerail Extrusion

HRO15* Kneerail Joiner

2x 25mm Tek Screw

HANDRAIL JOINERS
1.5

25mm Tek Screw

4

HANDRAI

| 5 | 6

L INSTALL

25mm Tek Screw
HRO013* Handrail Elbow

25mm Tek Screw

25mm Tek Screw
25mm Tek Screw

HRO012* Kneerail Elbow

HANDRAIL ELBOWS

1:5

HR010* Handrail Endcap ‘?
Screw

25mm Tek

HRO017* Handrail
Cross Brace

25mm Tek Screw

HANDRAIL CROSS BRACE

HR023* WALKWAY
END STANCHION

HRO011* Kneerail Endcap—é
25mm Tek Screw

HANDRAIL ENDCAPS

1:50

SIDE ELEVATION
1:40

HRO008 Handrail Extrusion
2x 25mm Tek Screw

HANDRAIL INSTALLATION

©'Py1 20M8xUO|N Ag pareubisap yeup Jaul0 Wasuod uanum Joud 1noym ‘1sloid Jo asodind Aue 1oy pasn aq Jou Jeys 3 “pi] aclAsxuol Jo Auadoid pue 1ybukdod sy si ubisap pareldosse pue Bumelp siyL

15 1:5 HR006.* Handrail Stanchion
HANDRAIL BRACE
1200 TYP. HR029* WALKWAY 2X MIN. OPPOSING
1400 MAX. SIDE STANCHION 9000mm MAX. BETWEEN . '
- HRO0O09 Kneerail Extrusion
[ = ® 50mm Tek Screw
o
= B IssT | EESSSSS———————S——_—__—_—
—
—
p——— .
55 il R, -z r il % -z ? il g HROO09 Kneerail Extrusion
g;; ? g? g:J ? ? 50mm Tek Screw
REAR ELEVATION HANDRAIL FASTENERS
1:40 1:6
//DRAWN BY: KM N 7~ STANDARD PLATFORM INSTALL DETAILS
MODELEDBY: | KM
e M / A /0 AN MONKEYTOE GROUP LTD
DATE DRAWN: | 10/04/2019 U \ w ) DWG No: MP-ID-01 2004
LAST SAVED: 11/04/2019
"
MATERIAL: SEE B.O.M. ﬁ _ l/l SHEET 3 OF 5 A3
FINISH: Mill EVERYTHING BETTER W I\l SCALE: 1:40 01
\TOLERANCESZ +O,-20,01° / 0800 658 637 _Www_monkeytoe_colnz \ DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS /




~— PM06 SCREEN SUPPORT OR
PMO03 HD SCREEN SUPPORT

150 x 75 x 3 mm ANGLE TOP BRACE
FIX TO SCREEN SUPPORTS WITH

4x 22mm TEK SCREW EACH SUPPORT
TRIM TO SUIT IF REQUIRED

22mm TEK SCREWS EACH SIDE
7x FOR 1200mm SCREEN

7x FOR 1500mm SCREEN

8x FOR 1800mm SCREEN

10x FOR 2100mm SCREEN

MPSS.WB.* SCREEN END
BRACE WELDMENT

500

EWO011.12 10mm SPACER

~— MKT TRUSS

3

P
A
L.
[

L1

SIDE SCREEN SUPPORT DETAIL

1:10

3 |

4

5 | 6

SCREEN SUPPORT & BRACING INSTALL

(6) SCREEN SUPPORT BRACING DETAIL

PMO07 SCREEN SUPPORT

1:6

25 x 3 EQUAL ANGLE SCREEN
SUPPORT CROSS BRACE

2x 22mm TEK SCREW EACH SIDE
TRIM AND POSITION TO SUIT

M10 S/S SPRING NUT WITH STUD
M10 S/S WASHER
M10 S/S NYLOCK NUT

6x 22mm TEK SCREWS
FIX INTO WALKWAY

REDRILL THIS HOLE ON SITE
IFIT CLASHES WITH TRUSS

/ MKT WALKWAY

M12 x 120mm S/S BOLT
2x M12 S/S WASHER
M12 S/S NYLOCK NUT

FRONT AND REAR SCREEN SUPPORT DETAIL

=40
=]

— MP014 SCREEN SUPPORT
TOP CONNECTION BRACKET
8x 22mm TEK SCREW

— CS019* 50 x 3 EQUAL ANGLE CONNECTOR
N 4x 22mm TEK SCREW

FRONT AND REAR SCREEN SUPPORTS
DETERMINED BY TRUSS LOCATIONS.

1:10

/DRAWN BY: KM AN

MODELED BY: KM

CHECKED BY: BP/BD/LK

DATE DRAWN: 10/04/2019

LAST SAVED: 11/04/2019

MATERIAL: SEE B.O.M.

FINISH: Mill
N\JOLERANCES: |+0,-2.0,0.1° /

MP016 SCREEN SUPPORT BRACKET
7 MPSS01.FPO1 TRUSS END SCREEN

}+——— DRILL 4x $14 HOLES TO SUIT.
M12 x 90mm S/S BOLT

2x M12 S/S WASHER

M12 S/S NYLOCK NUT

1

Vighkeytoe

EVERYTHING BETTER
0800 658 637 - www.monkeytoe.co.nz

SUPPORT FLANGE PLATE (BOTH SIDES)

ALL SCREEN SUPPORTS TO BE
CROSS BRACED IN PAIRS.

1:50

SCREEN SUPPORT INSTALLATION

1420/2130 TYP.

REFER T

PLATFORM SITEC. SHEET

[ (B

1200 /1500 / 1800 / 2100

SIDE ELEVATION
1:50

©'Py1 20M8xUO|N Ag pareubisap yeup Jaul0 Wasuod uanum Joud 1noym ‘1sloid Jo asodind Aue 1oy pasn aq Jou Jeys 3 “pi] aclAsxuol Jo Auadoid pue 1ybukdod sy si ubisap pareldosse pue Bumelp siyL

’ STANDARD PLATFORM INSTALL DETAILS

MONKEYTOE GROUP LTD

DWG No: MP-ID-01 2004
AR ] SHEET 4 OF 5 A3
W I\, SCALE: 1:50 01

\._ DO NOT SCALE

DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS

/




1 2 3 |

4

| 5 | 6

A /E § N
M10 x 75mm S/S BOLT Z /;f \
2x M10 S/S WASHER = \ \ N
22mm TEK SCREW M10 S/S NYLOCK NUT %}éﬁ §§\§Q ;
' 2 - AIRRIIISNN 2
, PM20 LOUVRE BLADE F l / ~ /\\§\§ :
— REFER TO PLATFORM SPEC. v e // A . > \\\‘:\ ‘\':\ g
SHEET FOR LENGTH AND MITRE - ! p = oz - S5 - . 2
—_ . AN
LOUVRE CORNER —= — 22mm TEK SCREW ! v P o RN \\\ 2
BRACKET EACH SIDE ) /// 2 = P / \\5‘:.\ g
LOUVRE BRACKET WELDMENT L A / /% - Z _ . \\\ 3
FIX TO SCREEN SUPPORT W/ o ol /;// g 7 §§ g
2x 22mm TEK SCREWS 3 ) // z 7 // -4 = / ';;1\ 2
B EVERY 400mm (TYP) , 2 > 7 % ;/2/ =2 P 2> , 7
LOUVRE CORNER DETAIL ! < o 2|2 / - / = 8
15 DRILL 3x $12 HOLES THROUGH T ,«;%/ z g / L 2 L~ / g
SUPPORT TO LEVEL LOUVRES /\ ﬁ/v O Z %/ . 5 < / B % Z 27N £
0 = ?/; ;/ ~ - e P - 2
” H = /5/ g — / ///// / . ~ . g
w et ~ - ! L S
— xT w o - = / =~ : Ny g
LOUVRE CORNER BRACKET o o % e / < _F g
22mm TEK SCREW EACH SIDE s o % - - / L / Ty &
3i | ' :,=’
- (e @ e z
| ) / é
o~
LOUVRE CORNER BRACKET DETAIL 2
1:10 SECTION A-A LOUVRE INSTALLATION
: 1:50 El
2
£
D SCREEN SUPPORT g
LOUVRE CONNECTOR BRACKET 22mm TEK SCREW~_ .. «> g
3§ z
2x 22mm TEK SCREW I_ M10 x 75mm S/S BOLT g
EVERY 400mm (TYP) | 3
— — LOUVRE BRACKET 2
22mm TEK SCREW EACH SIDE OF JOIN §
;
\\ ;f
5 « S g
LOUVRE CONNECTl(.)l(I)? BRACKET DETAIL LOUVRE BRACKET DETAIL FRONT ELEVATION °
. : 1:10 1:50
//DRAWN BY: KM N ’ STANDARD PLATFORM INSTALL DETAILS N
MODELED BY: KM
. - MONKEYTOE GROUP LTD
e onooes Maonkeyloe | wes 3564
F LAST SAVED'. 11/04/2019 u '\ b u b . —
- A A ] SHEET 5 OF 5 A3
MATERIAL: SEE B.O.M. * -
FINISH: Mill EVERYTHING BETTER W I\, SCALE: 1:50 01
\TOLERANCESZ +O,-20,01° / 0800 658 637 _WWW.monkeytoelcoan \ DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS /




